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Re: ADVISOKY OPINION Na., (5-1982
Dear Mr. Welnroth:

Your letter to the Election Law Enforcement Commlsslon requesting an advieory
opinfon has been consldered by the Commisslon and I have been directed to Iissue this
response. You have asked whether Chapter 150 of che Laws of 1981 requires thar
lepislative agenrs report lobbying activity in the calendar year inm which the activiey
15 undertaken, or lu the calendar year in which it la-billed and paid, For the remsona
srnced herein, yon are advised that legislarive agents shnuld report lobhying’ activity
in- the calendar year Inm which it 1s undertaken, . _ o

You have informed the Cummissiun that a lobbylst retalned your Flrm ro
undertake lobbylng activity during calendar year 1980, -While all of che activity was
completed during that year, & porfion was not billed and pald uncii 19B1. The
Commission has concluded thar the 1980 leglziative acelvicy undertaken on behalf of
this e¢lient 15 not reportable In the 1%9B81 Annual Repore,

You have further lnformed the Commlssion that on behalf of another ciient
lobbying accivicy was undertaken during calendar vear 198l. That acrtlvity exceeded
the %$2,500 chreshold, but it was not billed until 1982 and as of the dare of this
request payment had neot been recelved. The Commlsslon has concluded thac the 1981
lepglslative activicy must be Included in the 1381 Annual Report.

Discloaure of lobbying activities 1s intended to reflect events doring che
reporting year and is not dependant upon either billing practices or the date of payment
of Feez, Chapter 150 requires that a lobbyist or legislatlve agent make an annual
report ... of those moneys, loans, pald personal sarvicas or other things of value
contributed to it and those expendltures made, Incurred ot anrthorized by 1t for the
punrpose of .., {lobbying)" L. 1981, ¢.150, sec, 2. The cohlipatlon to compensata your
Firm for lebbying acklvity undertaken on behalf of rhe client was incurred hy that

client in calendar year 19BI, and therefore must be reported In that year,
Very truly yours,
ELECTION LaW ENFORCEMENT COMMESSTON

Staff Counsedl
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